OUS 2678

1 CT

[98%

NOTICE TO APPEAR

Location (Court, Room Number, Address)

OBTS Number ARREST I NOT|CE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA. 4 Requestfor Capias | 1 N
w Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
1ZIFLO-- 500000 PALM REACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 6- 16-142555
é ChargeType: D 1. Felon D 3. Misdemeanor D 5. Ordinance Weapon Seized / Type Multiple
Check as man' - Y : 1. Yes
E as apply. 4 D 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 6. Other 2 2. No ?Iegmnce I 0
Z | Location of Arrest {Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
E SAME AS OFFENSE 11900 BLOCK OF W, FOREST HILL BLVD., WELLINGTON, FL, 33414
< Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of VehichT
1012212016 2341 1 o e
Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) V4
APPLE, URSULA, FRANCES
\l;\?caWh't 1A . Indi Sex Date of Birth Haight Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
B- Black 0- OrientavAsian |W | F [12/31/1943 53 112 BROWN | BLONDE | LIGHT SMALL
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion I:ldicﬁtilor ﬂof. éj 5 ﬁk.
cohol Influence
SINGLE PROTESTANT Drug Influence O O 7]
= Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State] (Zip) Phone F}esidence Type:
. City 3. Florida
£| 15440 46TH LANE SOUTH, WELLINGTON, FL, 33414 - (772_) 979-0016 Bhny 2 Omorsae |1
w Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
#] SAME AS LOCAL ( ) SAME ASABOVE | DRIVER LICENSE
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) ~(State) (Zip) Phone Bccupation
( ) UNEMPLOYED
DA Number, State Soc. Sec. Number NS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Cilzenship
A140846439710 FL BAYRESSHZELL, GERMANY | US
— - Yo g: I
w Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Sex Uate of BI O 1. Arrested E 3. Felony
w O 2 AtLarge 4. Misdemeanor
2 — —_ 9 01 5. Juvenile
Q[ Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth 1. Arrested 0O 3. Felony
© m 0 1. Ares 3 4. Misdemeanor
~~ 0 2 AtLarge 5. Juvenile
Parent Name (Last) - Trirsy (Middle) esidence Fhone
Legal Custodian \
11 Other: ’ !
Address (Street, Apt. Number) / } l/ (City) (Stale) (Zip) usiness Phone
[Notified by: (N i Juyenile Disposit )
w v: (Name) Lot Time 1\ fndied processed within 2. TOT HRS / DYS
§ Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated I
W | Released To: (Name) “Ralationship Date Time
3
The above address provided by | Jdefendant and / or [_] defendant's parents The child and / or parent was told School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of@ny change of address.
Yes, by (Name) No: (Reason)
Property Crime? Descriplion of Property Value of Property
Yes No
w §Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Druﬁ Type B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernalia/  U. Unknown
8 N. P?IA B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N.N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O fP. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
inti Bomestic iotati iolati
Charge Description Counts X Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
3 Ul . Vilence 316.193(1)
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
°l N N N/A 16-142555
Charge Description Counts Domestic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
g gy ON
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type. Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
[
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
3 Oy ON
< [Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount | Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number i:!';‘_, 1 F HM O brid*
[} o .
. . =
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number T b Viotation of ORD #
w Vioience R 2
2 gy _Onw . S
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number O e Bond
(3] Pl S
i Lo
Y ™ €0

PALM BEACH COUNTY CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX, 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD, WE&JT‘P(ALM l?;ACH, FL, 33406

FAIL TO ARPEAR FOfEW COURLAS R
X a4 /] -

oy

TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT F

NSigngitirelof Defendart¥or Javenile

and Pare WV N\

Court Date and Time / l; el o
Month NOVEMBER  pgy  I7TH Year 2016 Time 53¢ AM xS
| AGREE T R AT THE TIME AND PLACE NATED TO A OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTANG. THAT SﬁULD | WILLFULLY

'MY ARRESTSHALL BE ISSUED

] =mSCANNED

HOLD for other Agency /§igrféture of Arresting Officer Name Verification (Printed by Arreste
\ 0CT 24 206
E D Dangerous D Resisted Arrest Name of Arresti@ﬁér (Print) 1D # (PRINT)
B [ suicidal [ other: D/S ADAM AVEY 9347 9347 PAGE
T rting Officer 0# Agenc!
Itat !puty!é L,,}[(, LD.# | Pouch# D'/as"jfﬂxﬂf AVIEY #9347 PBgO y Withess here if subject signed with an -X" 1 oF 1
1 it TirmA L ARILMTE ] 1T B\ ADEEN  CTATE ATTOARNEY VEI I OW - ACENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s ONLY)




OBTS Number ot PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT | Arrest 3 Raquest for Warrant | 1 | R

, , , , R l 2 NTA 4 Request for Capias
; Agonlcy ORI| Nun:ber Agency Name Agency Report Number
Zlro.5.0.0.0.0. 0| PALMBEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 16142555
<[ "charge Type D 1 Felony [ 3 Misdemeanor Ll s ordinance Special Notes
Sshaep%‘l(yas many D 2 Traffic Felony D 4 Traffic Misdemeanor D 6 Other
w.| Name (Last, First, Middle) Alias Race Se Date of Birth
ta| “APPLE, URSULA F w | &y 12/31/1943
) [Charge Description Charge Description
] BRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE
% [Charge Description Charge Description
(5]
Victim s Name (Last_First, Middle’ Race Sex Date of Birth
STATE OF FLORIDA
2| Local Address (Street, Apt Number) {City) (State) {Zp) Phone Address Source
o )
> Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) "Phone Occupation
()
Il’:e :ndersignid cerlifies an:;ld swears that he/she has just and reascnable grounds to believe. and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of taw
e Person taken into custody
D committed the below acts in my presence. E was observed by D/S STOUP|S who told D/S AVEY
D cor d to E that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.
admitting to the below facts. was found to have committed the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
On the 22ND day of OCTOBER 20 1 6 at 1 1 '00 D AM E P.M (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arest.)

Un October 2Znd 2076 at approximately Z23:00, Tobserved a'vehicle driving east bound on Forest Hill blva,
aCross from the Town Center of Welhngfon. The vehicle was Belng operatea WIthouT 1ts llg“fS on, and was

actively swerving within its lane.
Upon stopping the vehicle, a sharp swerve was made by the driver to the left, before pulling over to the right
side of the roadway. | made contact with the driver, who was later identified as Ursula F. Apple.

statedshecoutdnotputthe frontwindows dowrnr because shecoutdm tfindthe buttor.

TTmmediately.noticedAppIe's glassy eyes and slurred speech as she stated she was first coming from Boca, ana
then coming from a bar "just down the street”. Apple's movements were slow and lethargic, which led me to ask
Apple if she.had been drinking this evening to which she replied "No". | also asked Apple if she had any medical
issues oron-any medication for those issues to which she replied "No". | noticed there was a strong odor of

ladies perfume in the vehicle, and Apple had difficulty finding her ID, but once finding it, was able to provide
me with her proof of insurance and vehicle registration

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

SCANNED
OCT 24 2016

22nd cayof October o 16 oy D/S Stoupis

Personally Known

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PAL!

The foregoing instrument was swom to or affimed and subscribed before me this

(Print name of

ADMINISTRATIVE

idGtive Ofﬁcar:. who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced
; \‘ eV \ E E G ( ) PAGE

ublic, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.8.8). 117.10) M
OF




2NTA 4 Request for Capias

e -8 tS NGKber T PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIBAVIT = aefisto ¥ ifese ~+ '3 Réquest for Warrant | 1 | Juvenile

1 i 1 1 1

Zz Agenlcy ORII Number : Agency Name Agency Report Number )
§ Fo 5.0.0.0.0. 0| PALMBEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 16142555

Charge Type L1+ Felony ™ 3 Misdemseanor ] s ordinance Special Notes

Ssh:p%‘;yas many D 2 Traffic Felony D 4 Traffic Misdemeanor D 6 Other
| Name (Last, First, Middle Alias ce S Dat: y
; Apole Ul F WE 172031443
[7:) rge Description Charge Description 7 /
3 oof’
< {Charge Description Charge Description
5

Victim s Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth
§ Local Address (Street, Apt Number) (City) (State) {2o) Phone ‘Address Source
8 (
> Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip} Phone Occupation

()

The undersigned cerlifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe. and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law

The Person taken into custody B HW,I
D committed the below acts in my presence. m was observed by m_s_who told D
D confi d to m that he/she saw the arrested person dommit the below acts.

was found to have commiitted the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.

admitting to tl low facts.
On the ZZ /,Ote day of 0 C¥OM 20 La at // D AMM PM {Specificaily include facts constituting cause for arrest.)
Iasked Kpple if sShe was aIninf to which she Blankly stared.at me and stated "Yes". Tonce again noticed Kpple S

glassy eyes and slurred speech and T advised Apple the reasonl stopped her was because she was swerving
within her lane and was operating her vehicle withaut her light on to which she replied "Oh, they aren't on?”
I advised 8TF6, D/S Avey to meet me at the callbecause | believed there was enough Probable Cause to begin

roadside testing on Apple due to my observations.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

SCANNED——
0CT 2 4 2016

22nd OCTOBER 16 D/S STOUPIS

om toor affimed and subscribed before me this day of 20

(Su'Arresnng nvesugauvs oer

The foregoing instrument was

Personally Known

(Print name of Arre;

ADMINISTRATIVE

Officer), whg is pe lly known to me ang/or produced i Type of identi ion produced
= ‘Sv M&N@M Pace

Notary ic. Cierk of Court, Officer (F.S.S). 117.10)
OF

.
I
»
)
<

P—————



D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ONTHE 22ND _ pavop OCTORER 5016 022589 . .. ¥ .
SUBJECT; APPLE, URSULA, FRANCES CASE NUMBER:  16-142555

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: ADAM AVEY
PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On Saturday, October 22, 2016 at approximately 2305 hours, I responded to the area of South Shore Blvd. and W, Forest Hill Blvd. located
within the village limits of Wellington, Palm Beach County, Florida, in reference to a traffic stop conducted by D/S Amanda Stoupis #22091,
Prior to my arrival, D/S Stoupis advised over the Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office (PBSO) two-way radioSystem that the driver was
possibly impaired. Upon arrival, I saw a white Jeep utility vehicle (Florida license plate #ESPG42 attached) stopped facing in an easterly
direction on W, Forest Hill Bivd. in a right turn lane which takes traffic into a plaza on the south side of the Foad)There was a white female
in the driver seat who was identified by Florida driver license as Ursula Apple (DOB: 12/31/1943). There were two marked PBSO patrol
vehicles parked behind Ursula's vehicle facing in an easterly direction with the lights activated. When I exited my patrol vehicle, I met with
D/S Stoupis who told me the following: She stopped Ursula for driving without headlights on and weaving within her lane. She conducted the
traffic stop and made a passenger side approach. The driver exhibited slow and lethargic movements, had glassy eyes, spoke with slurred
speech, exhibited a heavy odor of perfume, and fumbled through her documents. See the roadside video and/or offense report for further

information.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:
After speaking with D/S Stoupis, I made contact with Ursula as she reémained in the driver seat of her vehicle. Ursula
was the only occupant. I could smell the strong odor of perfume coming from Ursula's vehicle when I spoke with her
as she sat inside. When I had Ursula exit her vehicle and walk to’'my car, I noticed that she was wearing high-heeled
shoes. As Ursula walked back to my car, she lost her balance and almost fell over. Ursula had to use a patrol car for
support. When I asked Ursula medical related questions, she had trouble maintaining her balance and had to use me
for support. Ursula spoke with slurred speech, had«glassy eyes, and had a dazed look on her face. See the roadside
video and/or offense report for further information:

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

As I spoke with Ursula, I introduced myself and asked her where she was coming from. During my conversation with
Ursula as she sat in her vehicle, she told me the following: She was coming from Backstreet Grill, met with some
professional people, and had two drinks. The drinks were vodka with club soda, cranberry, and lime. She started drinking
at about 8:00. She had no medicalissues and took blood pressure medication. See the roadside video and/or offense report

for further information,

ODORS:
Unknown alcoholic.beverage

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: Slurred
ATTITUDE: Cooperative, mood swings at times (upset/crying at times)

CLOTHING: White striped shirt, gray pants, high-heeled shoes

MEDICAL/OTHER: Takes blood pressure medication and has mild hearing problems. No other medical problems to note. **ALL
ROADSIDE CONTACT ON AUDIO/VIDEO VIA MY IN-CAR VIDEO SYSTEM.**

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
ADAM AVEY

(Signature of Aresting/investigative Officer)

The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed befors me this 2 5 day of. O Z *‘0@( 20 16 by
L M OWN SC: [] ]] UEE

(Print name of Arresting/investigative Officer), who is‘;ji?own to me- angg} pod :-: _':‘Jen't‘if:)c&ﬁ‘oynpu léﬁuﬁnﬁ?ﬁh ﬁg:ﬁla%e OCT 2 l' 2016—

_,\5/ O/\,Z_g Commission # FF 966854

S O My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2020
Notary Publlc, Clerk of Cour, Officer (F.S.S 117.10) “nlie Bonded through National Notary Assn.

{

-




SUBJECT: _APPLE, URSULA, FRANCES CASE NUMBER _16-142555

ROADSIDE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES : RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

Explained and demonstrated on video. Equal pupil size and equal tracking. Ursula had a hard time following the stimulus (a red pen light) at times, took
her eye off the stimulus, and moved her head during the task. VGN was also present. See roadside video and/or offense report for further information.

WALK & TURN

Explained and demonstrated on video. Ursula did not maintain the inStructional stance, missed heel-to-toe, stepped
off the line, made an improper turn, and stopped walking during the'task to ask me if she had to take more steps.
See the roadside video and/or offense report for further information.

ONE LEG STAND:

Explained and demonstrated on video. The task’'was timed using a stopwatch application for 30 seconds. Ursula had to
restart the task, put her foot down multiple times{ raised her foot well over six inches, stopped counting in the manner
shown, and had a difficult time maintaining her balance during the task as she stepped out of the instructional stance.

See the roadside video and/or offense reportfor further information.

FINGER TO NOSE:

Explained and demonstrated on video. The task was conducted in the order of left, right, left, right, right, left. Ursula opened her eyes
during the task, touched herleft nostril on the first right, touched the bridge of her nose on the last right, and swayed in small circular
motions by approximately.one or two inches during the task. See the roadside video and/or offense report for further information.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

Explained and demonstrated on video. Performed without issue. The Modified Rhomberg Balance was also
conducted. The task was timed using a stopwatch application. Ursula opened her eyes at approximately 21 seconds.
See the roadside video and/or offense report for further information.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: .164 and .162

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH s

ADAM AVEY
(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)

The foregoing instrument was swom to or aﬁmed before me this___ - ; day of. OZ . ‘ Q@ £ 2016 by,

| SCANNED™
ngdloriiguged identificaticB AR df idBANEMon producell KNOWN (/
5 ‘\ Notary Public - State of Florida 0cT 2 4 2016
- -5 Commission # FF 966854 e

e A My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2020

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117{10)




WITNESS LIST
16-142555

CASE NUMBER: T

ARRESTING oFFicer: ADAM AVEY

ADDRESS: 3228 GUN CLUB ROAD, WEST PALM BEACH, FL, 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME). (WORK) 3616883000

CAN TESTIFY TQ: _THE FACTS
NAME: D/S AMANDA STOUPIS #22091

ADDRESS: PBSO DISTRICT 8

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _ 5616883000

CAN TESTIFY TO; _THE FACTS
NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME;

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
" CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERSY(HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: \S_CANNED
NAME: %ﬁT—Z—k—ws———,

ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
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NG FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: t i "o woit P ‘4 Y

TESTI

 SUBJECT: i‘é\ﬁ e Jewole  Peoo.cs  CASENUMBER: V- \M27TC0

DATE: jutl W VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: [ Wl

BEGINNING TIME: SN E TR ENDING TIME: ITeS BT

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .1tz TIME_O0ud GVXPM. 2.4 TIME SO4T (’KM.M.

5 3) TIME AM/PM. 4 TIME AM./PM.

| BREATHOPERATOR: _—. U (Jet <# 2 ii

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: i ©, e ¥ oot A e ]

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS !
SPEECH: =\ .«

ATTITUDE: ij_u_»‘ R PRI | Lo VRV S TVR N VLN SN

. CLOTHING: .} .. 4 - -y ey Neydaate [ T, fesd NN OF -th\ Do T
. MEDICALCONDITIONS: _j_\woo 4w uig

PR

. MEDICATIONS: 1iied, Tu. & cno  fecafg |
ComER Eyent el (atuniy

()\i et i_)"(' PR .f»':i“ T C_:f{l( o ‘tnL R A STy
. COMMENTS: RS I vl RN T (R Shan, b
-F\l' ) i¢ f-i r Sy g ~+}ig TR “ oY,

1 NYV] IR L NTY ~4<3 i g Lavadi, hesd . %

. < ::n.\\wfi e gt = i S O ocme iy g

N PR H -~
g \..'1 Vo R R L O Ik Cis o § i

(\2\;["“‘ C oy dugdrod

M s i x

SCANNED
OCT 24 206

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL-

PBSO #0129A REV.11/02



AL A e L e o e o T T

SUBJ'ECT: P\g;:)e \ \3( i‘:‘;\)}‘*.ﬂ . CASE NUMBER: \G- \U\a%c:)g
| IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF J£ST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

[ am now requesting that you submit to a tawful test of your BREATH for #ie purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your UBME for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substapees.

If you fail to submit to the tesy’l have requested of you, your privilége to\gperate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a fj#st refusal, or eighteen {18) months if youriprivilege has been %ﬂeviously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a Jéwful test of your breath, urine or bleod” Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if your drivin‘%]ﬁrivilege has been previously'suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine gpblood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evjdence in any criminal proceeding:

SUBJECT’S SIGNATURE: (X)

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

1AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: ;

1. You have the right tofemain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement mst be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the.right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

. , SCANNED
SUSPECT’S SIGNATURE: (X) ‘(’\)O\é O \\“f)@)ﬂ' \)\ (}Q@ 0CT 24 20%

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #01298 REV. 06/11




o o oo b TR T EMSTERETR A AN e

 SUBJECT: HDO\Q \)L\)\Q\ CASE NUMBER: \G - \QQSSCS
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? ___ 1%
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? o

LTS WA D TAN
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? _ YT 4% et -
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? %= _ WHERE DID YOU START? o O e )
WHAT TIME DID YoU START? YO 22 L) WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? A 3“)\' \-i YY)
WHAT 1S TODAY'S DATE? \O* X3\ (,  WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS iy “y >"\>c C»a\/\

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? V2 \ i c*; N W Oy £ “a

WHEN DID YOU LASTEAT? =~ = 2K WHAT DID YOU EAT? L \A‘ A 3\’\ SAr\ &’\
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? _* Y Vo &5 ‘ w¥ (i) Qoo WA S
HOW MUCH DO Yoy WEIGH? )\ O HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHATX WA uEs: 2N
HOW MUCH? __< wiEre? Yoeded, o e\ | wrt Waome ‘< DALY . SRl
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?__ Y=\ AND YOUR FAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? __ =& S
~ CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? - V‘ N
* HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCHS NG mowmucr W
waT? N\ D WHERE? Koy WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN?_ S~ ¥9de, <cdes  wHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? M % SOUA
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS ORINJURIES? _NO  wHAT? N\Q

ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? N ©) WHAT'S WRONG? M )

DO YOU LIMP? O  DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT ZODAY? NO ;
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS @R SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? NU O WHEN? MT\%
HAVE YOU SEEN A.DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? !QQ WHO? N *\}* WHY? NH\
ARE YOU TAKING-ANY-PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? N ©{  WHAD U ) Oﬂx‘fmc WHEN7 ‘\\“\" ot s
)
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? ‘\)0 9
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH? \) () .
EAR INFECTION? )
INNER EAR TROUBLE? N )
DIABETES?

sn-

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLiMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?Q“‘\‘\\C ‘W '\
O

DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST IYJECTION’? N N\

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A Dw ANY OTHER STATE? _INJO  WHERE? M{\SCAI\WVEE_
b 2
INTERVIEWER: ;)\S (AN N% AA Qrﬁﬁq D) ocT 2

WHITE - §2«TE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #0129C REV.9/93




SCANNED
OCT 24 2016



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'é OFFICE
3228 GUN CLUB ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406-3001

X WRITTENWARRING &
[ NOTICE OF ILLEGAL OR FAULTY EQUIPMENT

Date/Time: SATURDAY 10/22/2016 11:09 PM

e e et R e i e e

[VIOLATOR ]

First Name: URSULA
Last: APPLE
Address: 15440 46THLN S

Middle: FRANCES
DOB: 12/31/1943

City: WELLINGTON State: FL Zip: 33414
Telephone: Race: W Sex: F Hgt: 503
oL DL State: FL Lic. Expires: 2021
Type: E Diff. Addr.onDL: N
[REGISTRATION
Yr. Veh: 2014 Veh. Tag: ESPG42
Color: WHI Yr. Tag Expires: 16 State: FL
Make: JEEP Style: UT
[LOCATION

Upon a Public Street or Highway or Other Location Namely:
SOUTH SHORE BLVD/FOREST HILL

[VIOLATION

Did uniawfully commit the following Offense
OPERATING A VEHICLE WITHOUT LIGHTS

NOTE: FOR EQUIPMENT VIOLATIONS PLEASE FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS ON THE
FOOTER

THIS IS A WARNING ONLY
THIS IS NOT A CITATION AND NO FINE IS ASSESSED

| HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS WARNING AND UNDERSTAND THAT
THIS WARNING IS ISSUED IN LIEU OF A UNIFORM TRAFFIC ClT AION.

CERTIFICATION OF CORRECTION

| CERTIFY THAT THE EQUIPMENT ON THE VEHICLE DESCRIBED HEREIN AS
INDICATED HAS BEEN TESTED AND, OR CORRECTED, AND UPON THIS DATE
COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TRAFFIC LAWS OF FLORIDA.

Oam
DATE 20 HOURS OpPm
SIGNED
Party Making Correction
Address:

IMPORTANT. This Notification"With Proper Certification Above is To Be Mailed Or
Delivered To The Officer Indicated Within 48 Hours.

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.0. BOX 24681
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-4681

FAILURE TO'COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE COULD RESULT IN A NON-CRIMINAL
INFRACTION BEING ISSUED.
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